
RESOLUTION 97-159 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received monies from the Nassau County 

School Board for reimbursement for overtime incurred by the Sheriff's School Resource 

Officer. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1996/97 budget year 

for the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular sessio~ duly assembled on the 28th day of July, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

01031-342101 

APPROPRIATION 

01031-59191 

Charges for School Resource Officer 

Transfer to Sheriff 

ADOPTED this 28th day ofJuly,l997. 

ATTEST: 

$4,618 

$4,618 


